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7.04 	Present: The Hontble Mrs.Bharati Roy ,  

Judicial Member 

Mr,K.V,Prahladan, 'ministrative Manber. 

Heard learnod counsel for the 
parties.  
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nom available Division Bench, 

The Respondents are directed to 

prodice the DPC roL tt89 0n  

Iconter reply within four weeks. The 

appiicant may file rejoinder if any, 

Iwithin two weéksL- 

The learned counsel for the appli-

cant submits that about 30 )thirty 

persons junior have been promoted. 

Any promotion will be made subject 

to the result of this 0A.. 

Mitber(A) 	 Member(J) 

Application is admitted Issue 

notice on the respondents. Returnable by 

four weeks. List the case before the 
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14.9.04 

- 
OaA. 142/2004 

Heard mr D.GOSwami, leàxned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr M.K .Mazumdar, 

learned counsel for the respondents. 

By order dated 17 .6.04 the learned 

counsel for the respondents was 

directed to produce the DPC Minutes. 

Learned counsel for the respcndnts 

seeks further time to produce the 

DPC records. Accordingly we grant 

three weeks time for the same. 

List the matter on 5.10.04. 
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5.10.2004 Present : The Hone bie Mr. Justice 
RKt3atta, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon I hle Mr. X.V. Prahladan 
Member (A) 

Non, for the parties. Adjourned 

to 19.1120o4. 

Member (A) 
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• 	.L.. 242.04 present': The Hon 'ble Mr Justice R.K. 

Batta Vice-chairman 

The Hon'b].e Mr I(.V.prahladan. 
Adnn.Mexnber. 
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Mr.  M.X.Mazun)dar learned counsel for 
the respondents seeks further time to ft1e 

counter reply as also to place the DPC 

-minutes. Play back about 6 months ago on 
17.5.04 the respondents were directed to 

produce DPC minutes and file counter reply 

within four weeks • More than 4 months 

have already passed but it appears that 

the department is not vigilant in filing 
Counter reply. Be that as it may o  last 
and final oppertun.Lty is given to the 

respondents to file counter reply as also 

to file DPC minutes before this Tribunal 

on 4 • 1 • 2005 without fail • In case any 

adjournment is sought by the respondents, 
te same shall be granted c upon payment 
of xemplary cost. 

List on 4.1.2005 for order. 
Copy of this order be given to both 

the parties. 

ViceChajrman 

List the case for hearing on 3.2.2005. 

7TJ- 

4.1.2001 

Member 
4 

/J VJ 
& RJAJS ! 	16.3 .2005 	At the request of learned counsel 

for the applicant the cawe is adjourned 

to 4.4.2005 for hearing. 

Member 	 VioeChairaan 
bb 

.v• 
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* 
4.4..5. 	Post the matter on 5.5.5 on 5.' .a5. 

' 

	

Vice-Chairniazs 

5.5.2005. 	an the prayer made on behalf of Mr. 

G.XIhattacharyya. learned Sr.ceunse3 for 

the appliCant the case is adjourned to 

9.5.2005. 

Mr.M.X.MaZUiUdar. Learned counsel fox 

the KVS is also present. 

)Jac~ r 	 Vice-Chairman 
bb 

Mr IC .Ijpadhyay. 1earred counse.l on 

behalf of Mt M.g.Mazwadar, learned coune1 

for iCVS seeks adjournment. 

post on 10.6.05 for hearing. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairmn 
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10.6.2005 	No Division Mench. List on 23.6.200 

for hearing, 

vice-Chairman 

mb 

23.692005 
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List on 1.8.2005 for hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 

01.08.2005 	Mr. G.K. Bhattac1iazya, 

learned Sr. Counsel for the applicant 

is present. Mr. M.K. Mazumdar, 

learned counsel for the respondents 

is absent. Post on 08.08.2005. 

Member 	Vice-C iairm an 
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8,48,25 	A&j.urnrent is s.ught on 

behalf of the learned ciunsel 

for the app1icant. Pest on 
l68.205: 

ViceChairnani 

" a- 
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16.8.05. 	At the request of learned 

counsel for the applicant case 

is adjourned to befor e the 

next available aivision Bench. 

Member 	 Vice-. Chairman 

- -, 

4e 4Z( 
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04.10.2005 Present : Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. 
Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman. 

Hon' ble Mr. M.K. Misra, 
ministrative Manber. 

* After hearing Mr. G .K. Bhattachar-

yya, learned Sr. counsel for the appli-

cant and Mr. M.K. Mazurndar, learned 

counsel for the respondents at some 

length, we find that without ACRs of 

the applican:bg the matter cannot be 

proceeded with. Hence, counsel for the 

respondents are directed gxX to get 

ACRs *f6r  the relevant year. Post on 

21.11,2005. 

r?~~ e r 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

21.11.2005 pest bet.re the next Divisi 

enc.. 

I, 
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1.3.2006 	The ACRe that were directed, to 

produce were not produced.v Let the 

case b listed on 31.3.2006, for 

producion of said documents, 

Viceis.Chairman(J) 	V.ty4-chairman( 
bb 

1 .3.2006 	Mr ,  .MaK .Mazwndar, le argued coun- 

a*l for the respondents has produced 

the ACRS and the DPC notes today as 

directed. Registry is directed to 

keep the same in safe custody. 

Post On 27.4.2006 before the 

Division Bench, 

vice-Chairman 

bb 

V.4.2006 

bb 

No Division Bezb is available* 
post betore the next Division Bench 
after two weeks. 

Vice-chairman 

1.8.06 	Heard counsel for the parties. 

Rearing concluded • Judgment delivered 
in open Court, kept in separate sheets. 

The application is allowed in 
terms of the order. No order as to 
costs. 

9,  

Vice-chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: : GUWAHATI BENCH. 

(0,A.No.142 of 	2004) 

DATE OF DECISION: 01.08.2006, 

Sri Gautam Gin 	
APPLICANT 

Smt. G.K. Bhattacharyya 	
FOR THE ADVOCATE 

APPLICANT(S) 
- VERSUS- 

Union of India and 'ors. 	 RESPONDENTS 

p 

Mr.M.K.Mzumdar 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

HONBLE MR.K.V.SACHIDANANDAN VICE-CHAIRMAN 

HON'BLE MR GAUTAM RAY, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

I; Whether Reporters of idcal papers may be allowed to 
AP see the judgments? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 44 
Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of 
the judgment? 

4.. Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the 
other Benches? 

Judgment deUvered by Hon'ble ice-Cbairman 
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IN TUE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWATX BENCH  

Original Application No. 142 of 2004. 

Date of Order' This the i.st they of August 2006. 

T1ie Hoifble SrI K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chainnaii. 

The Hon'bie Sri Gauthin Rev, Ad ninistretive Member. 

Sii Gautani Gin, 	 - 
Post Graduate Teacher (Gcoaphy 
Kendrlya Vidyalaya, Loktak, 
NJ-LP.C'.. Manipur - 795124. 	 Applicant 

By Senior Advocate Shri G.KBbat.tacharyya. 

- Versus - 	 , 

1. 	Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangatiban., 
4. 

	 Through ft.s Commissioner, 
18 InstItutional Area, 

• 	 Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, 
• 	 NecvDethi-11OOI6 

2 	AssIstant. Commissioner, 
• 	 Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

Regional Office, Silchar Region,' 
Hospital Road, Silchar- 1. 	' 	 ... Respondent.s 

By Adocate Shri M.N. Mazumdar. 	' 

- ' 	 • 	ORDER 

K.V.SACBIBANANDAN kV.C) 

The applicant is a Post Graduate Teacher (PGT) working 

in Kendriya Vidyala a, Madpur. He submitted that he is qualified 

and has gained 10 years experience in recognized schools for the 

post of. POT as per recruitment rules. He fulfills all the terms and 

conditions for the post of VicePrincipai as per amended rules for 

recruitment of Vice rincipals. 'The requirement for Vice Principal 

was also made 50% thark3 However, by letter dated 10.9.2003 
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IN while calling for particulars of eligible PG!fS  it was only mentioned a 

• Master Degree in one of the sübects is the eligibility criteriá Since 

the  applicant fulfills all the eligibility criteria for tlie post. of Vice 

Principal his name was appeared at sLNo. 22cY2 but his case was 

not considerecL He also submittd representation which was not 

considered., Aggrieved by the said action the applicant has filed this 

O.A seeking the following reliefs. 

is, therefore, prayed that Your Lordship 
• would be pleased to admit this application, ball for 

the entire records of the case, ask the respondents 
tc show cause as to why the impugned other dated 
3.3.2004 (Annexure-VIl) so far as it• related to 
promoting the post graduate Teachers junior to. V 

V the applicant to the post of Vice-Principal 
superseding the claim of the applIcant should not 
be set aside and as to why a direction should not 
be issued to promote the applicant to the post of. 

V 

Vice 'Principal and after perusing the cause shown, 
if any, and hearing the parties set aside the 
impugned order as prayed for and direct that the 
applicant be promoted to the post of Vice Principal 
from the date his juniors were so promoted and or 
pass such oVrder/ orders, as Your Lordships may 	

V 

deem fit and proper" 
' 	 V 

PA 

2. • 	The respondents bave flied a detailed, written statement 

V 

 contending that the name Of the applicant was not forwarded for 

the post of Vice Principal in 2003-04 since he does not have th 

required marks. However, the 'subsequent DPC meeting held on 

1-4.2.05 his name was considered and he was found unfit and 

therefore he was not promoted as Vice PrincipaL This is because 

there was a penalty imposed against the applicant on 16.3.99 and 

4.11.031 Therefore, there is no merit in the claimof the applicant. 

As a consequence of the disciplinary action penalty was imposed 

against the applicant which is justified as per law, 

N 
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3. 	Heard Mr G.Ki3hattacharyya, learned senior counsel for 

the applicant orid Mr M.K.Mazumdar, learned counsel for the 

respondents. Learned ôounsel for the applicant submitted that 

though two penalties were already imposed against the applkaçit 

• 	i.e. 	in the year 1999 and 2003, the first: one came to an end on 

• 	2003 (reduction of pay). Penalty .  . imposed on 2003 was only 

censure,, which has no consequences as far as the promotion is 

concerned. The counsel for the respondents further submitted that 

since the committee which evaluated the case of the applicant had 

rejected the claim of the applicant there is no scope for s tjy further 

consideration. However., when the matter came up for heprhg, we 

- have given due consideration to the arguments advanced I~y the 

counsel for the parties evidence and the materials placed on 

record. Now the crux point centered round on the issue whether 

the applicant is fit for promotion to the: post of Vice Principal or not. 

The respondents counsel was good enough to produce the record 

relating to the minutes of the selection committee and the ACRs of 

the applicant In the minutes of the committee which was held on 

9.2.04 many canddates have been evaluated by the committee. The. 

applicant has no dispitte with regard to the competency of the 

conimittee who. made the assessment While assessing the 

qualification, ACRs and other details regarding the fitness of the 

Vice Principal is concerned, the applicant's name also Thas been 

considered which is at si.No.42 in the list and serial No.2292 

mentioned therein. Admittedly the bench marks for that Vice 

Prináipals gradation is .Oood'. The committee assessed the 4 years 

- •- ii 
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previous record and the ACRs which are Good in all the years as 

far as the applicant is concerned but the only reason that has been 

given for declaring him unfit in the last column is the minor 

penalty of censure issued on 4.11.03. Learned counsel for the 

• applicant submitted that censure cannot be a reason for rejecting 

the promotional prospects of a candidate. it is. also well settled 

position of law that "the censure cannot be a reason fo rejecting 

the caie of promotion." 

4. 	We are . of the considered view that reason of censure to 

he considered for declaring the applicant as unfit is ill€gal and for 

that reason denying. of promotion to the applicant is not justified 

and therfore, we set aside the finding of the Committee that the 

applicant is unfit and declare that the applicant is entitled to be 

promoted as Vice Principal. However, since he has not actually 

taken charge as Vice Principal and discharging the duties of the 

Vice Principal till now he will be entitled for the notional benefit. In 

the facts andcircumstances he is entitled to get promotion as Vice 

Principal on the date the other candidates are promoted 

(notionally). We also direct 4 
the respondents to promote the 

applicant as Vice Principal forthwith since he is retiring in the 

month. of Octoler 200(5. 

The Original Application is allowed. In the 

circumstances no order as to cost. 

iRAY) 	. 	 (K.VSSACHIDANANDAN) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER . 	. 	VICE-CHAIRMAN 



11 

Its 

INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL (rrwAT-J2TT 

Ccrira \dni; strat:\• 1a 
	

BENCH : GUWAHATI 

	

16JUN2004 	0. A. NO. 	.42- of 2004 
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Guwahati Bench 
	

Mr. Gautam Gin 
- App1icant 

-Versus- 

The Union of India and others. 

- Respondents 

LIST OF DATES 
S 

2210.1982: The applicant was appointed on regular 

basis by respondent Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan (herein after said KVS) on 

22.10.1982 as Post Graduate Teacher 

Geography (PGT-Geography). 

18.11.2002: The Sr. Adinn. Officer KVS sent a circular 

to all Assistant Commissioner of KVS 

regarding consideration of promotibn from 

PGTs to the post of Vice Principal during 

2003-2004 and requested to furnish full. 

particulars of PGTs upto All India 

Seniority No.2500 in the proforma 

attached. 

(Annexure - Il, Page 20 

29.11.2002: In pursuance of above said letter dated 

18.11.2002 Admn. Officer of KVS Regional 

Office Silchar sent circular letter dated 

29.11,2002 to all the Principals of KVS 

to furnish the particulars of eligible 

PGTs for promotion to the post of Vice-

Principal latest by 18.12.2002. 

(Annexure-Ill, Page 2i 
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10.12.2002: The name of the ap1icant was fojd 

by the Principal vide letter No.F-2-

1/KVJ/2002-2003/712 dated 10.12.2002 to 

the Assistant Cornmissione: KVS Silchar 

for onward transniissiqn. The applicant 

was on seniority No.2292. 

8.9,2003; 	The applicant sent a repreentation dated 

8.9.2003 to the Commissioner, KVS stating 

that his seniority position as PGT is at 

Si. No2292 for promotion to the post of 
-. 	-. 	- 	__:tr - .0 • - •t 

Vice-Principal. It was pointed out by the 

applicant that person upto Si. No.249L 

had been promoted as Vice-Principal. The 

Appricant requested tnrough this letter 

to consider his case for the promotion 

Vice-Principal. 

(Annexurs-IV, Page cc ) 

10.9. 2003: 

16.9.2003; 

The Sr. Admn. Officer - of KVS rent 

circular NO.F-4-9/2003-KVS(RPS) - to all 

Assistant 	Commissioners 	igardiMg 

considerations of promoti.n of PGTs to 

the post of Vice-Principal for the year 

2004-2005 and requested him to furnish 

full particulars of eligible PGTs 

All India Seniority No.2700 (old) . 	- 

(Annexure-V, Page 

The Adrnn. Officer of KVS Regiona: Qffice: :  

Silchar sent a circular to all. • h 

Principals of RVS to send the particiü1ap 

of eligible PGTs for promotion to th 

post of Vice-Principal in response to. 

letter dated 10.9.2003 of K\JS (HQRS) 

(Annexure-'VI, Pàqe 
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03.3.2004: 	KVS issued a list of promotees to the 

post of Viceincipal on 3.3.2004 but 

surprisingly the name of the applicant 

was not in the list isud. of KVS while 

several persons were promoted who were 

junior to the applicant. 

(Annexure-VIl, Page 3O 

1(.03.2004: The applicant sent a representation date 

16.3.2004 	to 	the 	Central 	Grievance 
- 

Officer K\TS through proper channel 

pointing out that his seniority No. is 

2292 (old) and 04 (New) as per the 

seniority list prepared by IV9. He 

further stated in the representation that 

his name was forwarded by the KV Loktak 

but he was not promoted as Vice-Principal 

and requested to do the needfuL 

(Annexure-VLI, Page3 

7.4.2004: 	The Assistant Commissioner (VS, Silchar 

wrote letter dated 7.4.2004 to the Deputy 

Commissioner (Pers) and Central Grievance 

Officer KVS (HQ) regarding the case of 

promotion to the post of Vice-Principal 

of the applicant. 

(Annexure-IX, Page 	) 

3.5.2004: 	The Applicant wrote another reminder 

letter dated 3.5.2004 to the Grievance 

Officer of KVS to do the needful on the 

representation dated 9.9.2003 and 

16.3.2004 of the applicant. 

(Annexure-X, Page 

12.5.2004: Applicant wrote another letter dated 

12.5;2004 	to 	the 	Central 	Grievance 
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Officer KVS giving the reference of his 

letter dated 16.3.2004 and reference of 

letter dated 7.42004 of th Assistant 

Commissioner Silchar and requstod to do 

the needful so that he may be promoted as 

Vice - Principal. 

(Annexure-Xi, Page 46 

12.052004 On this date the Assistant Commissioner 

(Adrnn.) by his letter dated 1 2.052004 

informed the Assistant Crnmiss1oner, 

Kendiya Vidyalaya Sanqetharj that the 

D P C dated 09.02.2004 has found the 
- 

aoplicant unfit for promotion to the post 

of vice Princloal, 

(Annexure-XII, Page 	) ) 

•1 

/ 
/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATI\TE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI 

BENCH : c;TJWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 

of the Administrative Tribunal ACt, 1985) 

O.A. NO. 	OF 2004 

Sri Gautam Gin 	 ... Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India and others 	 Respondents 
S 

I N D E X 

Si No. Particulars 

1. Application 

2. Verification 

3. Annexure - I 

4. Annexure - II 

5. Annexure - 	 III 

6. Annexure - IV 

7. Annexure - V 

8. Annexure - VI 

9. Annexure - VII 

10. Annexure - VIII 

11. Anriexure - 	 IX 

12. Annexure - X 

13. Annexure - XI 

14. Annexure - XII 

Page No. 

46  
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IN THE CENTRP.L ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAJ-JATI 

BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An 	application 	under 	section 	19 	of 	the 

Administrative tribunal Act, 195) 

OA NO. ±2- of 2004 

Sri Gautom Girl, 

Post Graduate Teacher 

(Geography), 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Loktak, 

N.H.P.C., Manipur-795124. 

applicant 

- VERSUS - 

1. tjnion of India 

Through Secretary, 

Ministry of Human Resource 

Development Shastri Ehawan, 

New Delhi-110001, 

t 	2- 

C2. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

Through its Commissioner, 

18 - Institutional Area Shaheed 

Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-

110016. 

Assistant Commissioner 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanaathan, 

Regional Office, Hospital 

Road, Silchar:1. 

Respondents 
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PARTICULAR OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE. 

Order No. F.7-8/2004-KVS (Estt-I) dated 

03.03.2004 	issued 	by 	the 	Deputy 

Commissioner 	(Personal) 	for 	Joint 

Commissioner (Administrative) whereby 

more than 95 Post Graduate Teachers were 

promoted to the post of Vice-Principal 

including teachers who were junior to the 

applicant so far as it relates' to the 

applicants juniors. 

ii. 	Letter No. F.4-9/2003 KVS (Bho.Po.Bo) 

dated 12.05.2004 issued by the Respondent 

No.2 addressed to the Respondent No.3 

whereby the representation/ appeal dated 

16.03.2004 of the applicant was rejected 

arbitrarily. 

JURI SDICT ION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the order against which he wants redressal 

is within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal. 

LIMITATION 

The applicant further declares that this 

original application is being filed within the time 
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limit as prescribed U/S 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 

4. FACTS OF THE CASE 

1. 	That the applicant was appointed by the 

respondent Kendirya Vidyalaya Sangathan (here-in-

after called KVS) on regular basis on 22.10.1982 as 

Post Graduate Teacher - Geography (PGT-Geography) 

and at present he is posted at Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Loktak, N.H.P.C., Manipur. At the time of 

appointment of the applicant as PGT-Geography the 

qualifications/experience for the post of PGT as per 

recruitment rules, were as follows - 

I. At least second class Master's degree (45% 

marks and above considered as equivalent) in 

one of the subjects taught in Kendriya 

Vidyalayas. 

Degree or diploma in Education/Teaching. 	 : 

At least 10 years experience as PGT in a 

recognized High/Higher Secondary School of 

which at least 3 years should be in a Kendriya 

Vidyalaya. 

Note : 	 r 
i. 	PGT's who have secured less than 45% marks in 

Master's degree examination and have rendered 

at least 12 years service as PGT in a 
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High/Higher Secondary School of which at least 

5 years should be as PGT in Kendriya Vidyalaya 

are also eligible for promotion. 

ii. PGT's who refuse promotion to the post of Vice-

Principal consecutively for two years will not 

be considered again for promotion for next two 

years. The applicant had secured 49.6% in 

Geography which was his subject in M.Sc. 

f&F 	XiffW 

vdevA4 	 : lu 

A copy of theA recruitment 

rules is annexed herewith as 

Annexure-I. 

That, the applicant begs to state that the 

aforesaid requirement was subsequently amended and 

the requirement for Post Graduate Teacher was a 

Master's degree from a recognized University with 

all at least 50% marks. The requirement for Vice-

Principal was also made 50% marks. However, by 

letter dated 10.9.2003 while calling for particulars 

of eligible PGTs it was only mentioned a Masters 

degree in one of the subjects was the eligibility 

criteria. 

That, the Sr. Adrun. Officer of KVS sent at 

circular dated 18.11.2002 to all Assistant 

Commissioners of KVS regarding consideration of 

promotion from PGTs to the post of Vice-Principal 

during 2003-2004 and requested to furnish full 
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particulars of PGTs upto All India Seniority No.2500 

in the proforma attached. Seniority No. of the 

applicant at that time was 2292. 

A copy of the said circular 

dated 18.11.2002 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure-Il. 

That in compliance of the above-said 

circular dated 18.11.2002 Admn. Officer of KVS 

Regional Office Slichar sent circular letter dated 

29.11.2002 to all the Principals of KVS to furnish 

the particulars of eligible PGTs for promotion to 

the post ofVice-Principa1 latest by 18.12.2002. 

A copy of the said circular 

dated 29.11.2002 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure-Ill. 

That, as the applicant fulfilled all the 

requirements for promotion to the post of vice 

principal and his name was at Serial No. 2292, his 

name was forwarded by the principal vide letter No. 

F- 2 - 1/WJ/2002-2003/712 dated 10.12.2002 to the 

Assistant Commissioner KVS Silchar for onward 

transmission. 

 That the applicant, however, 	came to know 

that he 	was not promoted to 	the 	post 	of Vice- 
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Principal although the persons upto the seniority 

No.2497 were promoted. In order to draw the 

attention of the authority the applicant wrote a 

letter/ representation dated 8.9.2003 to the 

Commissioner of KVS pointing out that persons upto 

Si. No.2497 had been promoted as Vice-Principal 

disregard to his due claim when his senioriLy 

position as PGT is at Si. No.2292 for promotion to 

the post of Vice-Principal and the applicant prayed 

to consider his case for promotion to the •post of 

Vice-Principal. 

A copy of the letter dated 

8.9.2003 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-IV. 

7. 	That thereafter again on 10.9.2003 Sr. 

Adrnn. Officer of KVS sent circular No.F.4-9/2003 KVS 

(RPS) to all Assistant Commissioners regarding 

considerations of promotion of PGTs to the post tf 

Vice-Principal for the year 2004-2005 and requested 

to furnish full particulars of eligible PGTs upto 

All India Seniority No.2700 (old). Relevant portion 

of letter dated 10.9.2003 regarding qualification/ 

experience etc. is reproduced as follows - 

"In accordance with the Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan (Appointment, Promotion, Seniority etc.) 

Rule, 1971 as amended from time to time, 100% of 

Vice-Principals are filled by promotion on the basis 
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of seniority-cum-merit, from amongst PGTs serving in 

Kendriya Vidyalayas possessing the following 

qualifications 

At lea5t Master's Degree in one of the subject 

taught in Kendriya \Tidyalaya. 

University Degree/Diploma in Education/Teaching. 

At least 10 years experience as PGT in a 

recognized High/Higher Secondary School of which 

at least 3 years should be in Rendriya 

Vidyalaya". 

As the applicant fulfills all the above 

eligibility conditions for promotion to the post 

of Vice-Principal and was at Si. No.2292 in All 

India Seniority List. 

A copy of the said letter 

dated 10.9.2003 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure-V. 

8. 	That, in compliance of the ahovesaid letter 

dated 10.9.2003, Acimn. Officer of KVS Regional 

Office Silchar sent a circular dated 16.9.2003 to 

all the Principals of KVS to send the particulars of 

eligible PGTs for promotion to the post of Vice- 

Principal and the applicant's name was also 

forwarded. 
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A copy of the letter dated 

16.9.2003 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-VI. 

9. 	That, 	the 	respondent 	No.2 has 	now 	issued 

order 	No.F7-8/2004-KVS(ESH-I) dated 3.3.04, 	whereby 

more than 95 Post-graduate Teachers were promoted to 

the 	post 	of 	Vice-Principal, but to 	the 	utter 

surprise of the applicant, his name was not shown in 

the 	said list, 	while 	the names of several persons 

junior to him appeared in the said list. 	As'per the 

information 	of 	the 	applicant following junior 

persons to him were promoted according to the said 

list dated 3.3.2004. 

Name of PGT's 	Seniority No. Serial 
nos 	in 	the 
letter 	dt. 
3.3.04 

Shri K.P. 	Singh 2577 13 

Smti S. Malik 3305 14 

Shri Prem Dutt 2276 19 

Shri K.K. Mathur 2303 21 

Shri B. Ramakrishnaih 2312 23 

Shri S.K. 	Tripathi 2314 24 

Shri B.K. Verma 3625 25 

Smti. 	S.R. Mebta 2397 27 

Shri V.S.P. 	Singh 2421 29 

Shri Dhiraj Singh 2433 30 

Shri P.M. Yadav 2445 32 

Shri G.C. Vyas 2506 33 

Shri Ram Gopal 2457 34 

Shri R.D. Chaturvedi 2460 35 
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• 	 Smti. Kanta Devi Ral 2463 37 

Shri H.L. Yadav 2485 38 

• 	Ms. 	Indira Goyal 2515 44 

Smti, Ruinini Sangal 2520 45 

Shri Anil Kumar 3913 46 

Shri S.C. 	Sharma 2655 47 

Shri K.N.S. 	Yadav 2527 48 

Shri B.K. 	Singh 2529 50 

Shri K. Kumar 2531 52 

Mrs. Esther Jamuna Bal 2543 59 

Shri Jai Gopal 2556 62 

Shri Radhika Joshi 2573 66 

Shri R.M. Naveen 2574 67 

Shri S.R. 	Pandey 2585 71 

Shri R.N. Yadav 2528 73 

Shri Nanda Singh 2644 94 

Smti. Usha Shukia 2646 95 

A copy of the letter dated 

03.03.2004 	is 	annexed 

herewith 	and 	marked 	as 

Annexure-Vil, 

10. 	That on 16.3.2004 applicant sent a letter/ 

representation to the Central Grievance Officer KVS 

through proper channel pointing out, that being at 

Seniority No.2292 Old) and 04 new as per the 

seniority list prepared by the KVS he was entitled 

to be promoted Vice-Principal, but he was not 

promoted to the same. 



10 	 1 
40 

A copy of the letter dated 

16.3.2004 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-Vill. 

11. 	That on 7.4.2004 Respondent No.3 wrote a 

letter to the Deputy Commissioner (Pers) and Central 

Grievance Officer KVS (HQ) reqardinq the case of the 

applicant for promotion to the post of Vice-

Principal. It was also stated in this letter that 

proposal for promotion in respect of the applicant 

had already been sent to Sr. Admn. Officer vide 

letter of even number dated 29/30.10.2003 with the 

photocopies of the ACRs. 

A copy of the letter dated 

7.4.2004 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-IX. 

That the applicant wrote another letter 

dated 3.5.2004 to the Grievance Officer of KVS to do 

the needful on the representations dated 8.9.2003 

and 16.3.2004. 

A copy of the letter dated 

3.5.2004 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-X. 

That the applicant wrote another letter 

dated 12.5.2004 to the Central Grievance Officer KVS 

giving the reference of his letter dated 16.3.2004 

and letter dated 7.4.2004 of the Assistant 
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Conuniss.ioner Slichar and requested to do the needful 

so that he also may be promoted as Vice-Principal 

alongwith the persons promoted vide list dated 

3.3.2004 (Annexure-VIl) by which the promotees have 

been asked to join the near posts between 21.6.2004 

I an 2.7.2004. 

A copy of the said reminder 

dated 12.5.2004 is annexed 

herewith 	and marked 	as 
0 

Annexure-XI. 

.14. 	That the applicant begs to stte that at no 

point of time during his service period any adverse 

remark in his service record was ever communicated 

to him and the applicant was never informed about 

the shortcomings if any, in his performance. A 

proceeding was drawn up against the applicant during 

/ 1999 and by order dated 16.4.99 the applicant was 

penalized reduction to a lower stage in time scale 

7 of pay fo rIod3yearsw.eTr —±-6&,9qa ci 

the same was over on 15.4.02. 	By another order dated 

4.11.03, the applicant was imposed the minor penalty 

of censure and the applicant submits thate 

aforesaid two penalties cannot stand in the way of 

the applicant being promoted to the post of Vice-

Principal. 

15. 	That the applicant has now received letter 

No.F.4-9/2003-KVS (Bha.po.Bo) dated 12.5.04 issued 



12 

-C' 

by the Assistant Commissioner (Admn) from the office 

of the Respondent No. 2 addressed to the respondent 

No.3 informing that the applicant was considered by 

the D.P.C. but he was not found, fit thereby 

rejecting the applicant's representation/appeal 

dated 16.3.04. 

A translated copy of the 

letter dated 12.5.04 is 

annexed herewith and marked 

as Annexure-XII. 

16. 	That the applicant begs to state that he is 

left with no other alternative remedy but to 

approach the Hon'ble Tribunal for justice, which is 

otherwise due to him and unless some interim orders 

are passed, protecting his interests, he will suffer: 

irreparable loss and injury. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

I. 	For 	that, the action of the authorities in 

depriving the 	applicant of 	his 	due 

promotion to 	the 	post of Vice-President 

without 	any reason 	is had in 	law 	and 	is 

liable to he quashed and set aside. 

II. 	For that, the authority, while considering 

the case of the applicant did not make a 

fair assessment and the conclusion arrived 

at by taking into consideration extraneous 
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matters, not related to the performance of 

the applicant in his services and as such 

the impugned action is bad in law and is 

liable to be set aside. 

III. 	For that, the action of the authorities in 

promoting persons junior to the applicant 

is violative of principal of equal 

opportunity and as such the same is had in 

law and is liable to be set aside. 

For that, the action of the authorities in 

rejecting the applicant's representation 

dated i6304 arbitrarily and mechanically 

without giving any reasons is bad in law 

and liable to be set aside. 

For that, in any view of the matter the 

impugned action of the authorities in 

denying the legitimate and just claim of 

the applicant for promotion is bad in law 

and is liable to be set aside. 

6. DETAILS OF PEbDIES EUSTED: 

The 	applicant 	had 	submitted 	a 

representation dated 16.3.04 through proper channel 

and the same was rejected by letter dated 12.5.2004. 

Lli 
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7 MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR BENDING WITI 

NY OTHER COURT 

The applicant further declares that he has 

not previously filed any application, writ petition 

or suit regarding the matter in respect of which 

this application has been made before any Court or 

any other authority or any other Bench of the 

Tribunal nor any such application, Writ petition or 

suit is pending before any of them. 

EL 

It is, therefore, prayed that 

Your Lordships would be pleased 

to admit this application, call 

for the entire records of the 

case, ask the Respondents to 

show cause as to why the 

impugned order dated 3.3.2004 

(Annexure -VIl) so far as it 

related to promoting the post 

graduate Teachers junior to the 

applicant to the post of Vice-

Principal superseding the claim 

of the applicant should, not be 

set aside and as to a direction 
1 

should not he issued to promote 

the applicant to 	the post 	of 

Vice-Principal and after 



15 	
(1/ 

perusing the causes shown, if 

any, and hearinq the parties 

set aside the impugned order as 

prayed for and direct that the 

applicant be promoted to the 

post of Vice-Principal from the 

date his juniors were so 

promoted and/or pass such 

order/order as Your Lordships 

may deem fit and proper. 

And for this act of kindness, the applicant 

as in duty bound shall ever pray. 

9. INTERIM ORDER: 

It is, further prayed that 

pending 	disposal 	of 	the 

application Your Lordships 

would be pleased to direct the 

Respondents to keep one post of 

Vice-Principal vacant for the 

applicant and/or pass such 

Vyiji,xt order/ as may be deem 

fit and proper. 

And for this act of your kindness the 

applicant as in duty bound shall ever pray. 
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10 DOES NOT ARI SE: 

11. PART I CULRS OF BANX 1)RAFT/ POSTAL ORDER IN 

BFSPECT OF THE APPLICATION FEE. 

(1) 	i.P.O No. 	: 1l 	3 6 06 

Date, 	 : 

Issued by Guwahati Post Office. 

Payable at Guwahati. 

12. 	LIST OF ENCLOStJRS 

As stated in the INDEX 
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VERIFICA TIONION 

T. Sri Gautam Gin, aged about 57 years, 

Post Graduate Teacher, Kendniya Vidyalaya Loktak, 

NH.P.C, Manipun-795124, Manipur do hereby verify 

that the statements made in Paragraphs No. 

are true to 

my personal knowledge and the statements made in 

paragraphs No. and are believe 

to he true on legal advice and that I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the 

day of June, 2004 at Guwahati. 

Place: 

Date. 
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Name of Post 

Classification 

Scale of Pay 

Age limit for direct 
recruits 

Educational and other 
qua 1 ificatj05 for 
recruits. 

Vice Principal 

Group 'B' 

Rs.650-..1200 

N.A. 

N.A. 

Whether age and educational 
qualifjcatj05 prescribed 	N.A. for the direct recruits 
will apply in the case 
of promotees 

. 

Method of recruitment 	
By promotion on the basis of whether by direct 

recruitment or by 	
from promotion or transfer 

and Percentage Of 	
amongst PGTs serving in the vacancies to be filled 

by various methods 	
Kendriya Vidyalayes Possessing In case of recruitment 

by Promotion/Transfer
, 	

the following qualifjcatj05. grades from Which 
promotion is to be  
made. 	 Essential: 

1. 	
At least Second class i1aster's 

degree (45% marks and above Co1sjdered 

as equivalent) in One of the subjects 

taught in Kendriya Vidyalayas 

Degree 	or 	diploma 	in 
Education/Teaching 

At least io years experience as PGT 

in a recognised High/ Higher Secondary 

School of which at least 3 years Should 

be in a Ken.driya Vidyalaya. 

20 



Note: 

PGT's who have secured less than 

45% marks in Master's degree examination 

and have rendered at least 12 years 

service as PGT in a High/Higher 

Secondary School of which at least 5 

years should be as PGT in Kendriya 

Vidyalaya 	are 	also 	eligible 	for 

promotion. 

PGT's who refuse promotion to the 

post of Vice-Principal consecutivel.y for 

two years will not be considered again 

for promotion for next two years. 

\TRUE COPY! 

21 

1 



1* •  I 

P.7-6/2002.ZV8(RI'3) 
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NEXU 	- 11 
ZZNDflTA VIDTLIATA SAXGATW 
18, IN3!IfiTI0NAL ARIA, SHAWlS) 
iZfl HINGE )(ARG, XW DBLZ = 16 

The &seis't*t Caiaioz.r 
Zudxiya Yidya1ayn 8*ngat hn 
All Regioma Offi ass. 

3ubs Px.e*otiou from PGTe to the psst of Yia.Jrinoipal during 
2003-2004 consideration of, 

Sir, 
In oaoxdsnc* with tk. Kendriya, Tidy-slays sansathan. 

(Apointaint,' Pretio* and Seniority etc.) Zuls, 1971 as 
uS*ded frca tine to tine, 100% posts of Tio.i.?rinoipals are 
fiUea by, prØisa en the bssis of seniority-oua-s.*it, 
frcsget P0?a carving in X.nriyn Yi&yaLsyam possessing 
tbafoilowing qslifioaticas... 

4 

1, At'3.eact second. clans )laater'e degree ( 50% narks and 
beve considered as sqjain,l.nt) in one 09 the subjeot 

taught in Kendriya Vi&-*l.*, 

University d.gre./dip)euu,.a, in Bducaiticnj?eaohiag. 	 p. 
At lsee* 10 y.are eerience as POT in a recognised 
liugbU/Eigher secondary Scheol of which at lanet 
3 Years should bo in Eazd.riya Yidyalsy*, 

In order to anabis us to fill up the pgts of Via... Principal* 
by prcaotion during 2003.2004 9  you are reluet.d to furnish full 

	p 

particulars of POT. upto AU ladia Seniority 5.. 2500 in the 

duly attested by the £.ietnt Cmiesicer, may also be furnisb.* 
to this oftioe. 

prefers., at;tached3 Phetecopies of their AORa for the years 1998-2002 

Pun particulars of AU POTs belonging to S0/STcat.gory, who 
tUlfiU the alainun qu.lifjcatja mentioned abera aa on 
30906, 2002 nay also be furnished alengwitk their AC*. f or the 
years 1998.2002. 
Purthor, in ease any POT has been transferred from one 

Xendriya Vidyalaya, to another K.T, the concerned Priaoipuil/A.0 
nay please b. approached to proiidsZ the rsuisite ACRa to the 
T5(ir.). 
While lurniebing patieularc of the POTa it may please be 

certified thst$ 
So eligible 3826100 POT has been left out from the 
Memo if cozeid.raticn. 

No vigilance/P scipliasry case is pending agin.t any of the 
POTs who are bithia ta eons of consideration for prssotien. 

Past expirisace shows that in s as oases while certificates 
were received from A.0 to the effect that no eligibl, teacher. 
ba* been l.tt out in the list provided, references were r.o4ved 
subsequently saying that few tsøhezs were left out ia.aavertently 
in the previous list. Such a disposition net only creates enbarzeosaent 
for the organisatien but she canese g.nuina resentment and lase 
to those eligible teachers who are left out and are not considered. 
While fumniahini the paz'tiouiam the correctnes, of the data ap be 

ensured. to avoAd embaxraaaent at a. later stage* 
lasos of teachers who have proted during the year 2000-2001 

aM 2001.2 002 or who hvs deel*aod tb* offer of prenstion during 
isat 02 y•axs period may be excluded from the li.t* 

guy acknowledg, the receipt of this letter sad eur* 
necessary casphiance latest W 31.12. 2002 positively. 

Tours faithfully, 

0 spy to the Principshs of 
enJriya Vidyalaygg in 

Latksa*4.0 and Sesoew for 

Ph- 
( G.R. LHUL&NA ) 

Sr. A. 077I0R 

e4 61ar action. 

--- ; -. 	 - --- 	- - 	 - 
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Suu Promotion from PGTs to th pc 	of Vice-Principal duriflg 
2003200 14.7 

Sir/Madam, 

	

I am to flClose her;ith a 	'' of KVS,IIQ's Letter 
F.7-E/2002--KVS(RPS), )ated: 1811.(2 on the above mentioned 
Sub jtct and to request you to furnish the particulars of eliibie 
FGrs for promotion to the post of Vice-Principal latest by 
18.12.2002 to this Office positively for onward transrnisiori to 
K 7STRQ 

In case any. eligible P' :a.i 12ren joined in your KV on 
transfer it is requested that; ne of the KV with Regional Oflice 
may please be mentioned in Rerarks Colusnn. - - 

The Particulars received after 18.12.02 will nothc 
considerdas such you nrc rc:e to furnish the requisite in 
iriforrnationby the stit:uiaed date. 

• 1 	 Yours faithfully 

H 
Eic1. As stated. 	 ( C. PLAI3fA ) 

AD1111NISTRA fIVE O'IcEu 

•uI 

V7 

F 

HOSPITAL t)O 1 

!o .F. 2_52/2OC2_VS(SR)/ 

Princil)al 
Ken1riya Vidyalay;t 

thr Silchar Region) 

LxtteU: 2).11.O2 

1 IO3T IDIAT' 
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AU. INI)IA SlNQUIjy No (i'( l) 
W -ijA]](Jl (SC/SIJOB('/(;!:N) 	kil 	FRA1.. 
CORRFSPONI)JN(; Al)1)RFSS 	 ( )Kl,\l. l'R( )J( I. L( )K 
MANlPtJl 

ACADAMIC QUAL1FjCA'fl)N 
I 	 -. 	1 	- 

011red 
i car J\'ir - k \lax.  

Ir.Sec.Sir I Iindi,1iiglislif'v1itli 
. 	.'':. 	- 	- 
l.l LI I 	1961 

1;11 k 

Scicnec,Sanskrit 
l'hysics. c licinisiry - I 1.11-It 	I96 211 
Uio.l lidi,Nijkh 

l3achetors I3o[any.Zology 96 
Degree Geography 
(B.Sc) 
Mastc 
l)cgrcc 

- Geography i LI LI C 	1970  1050  

(M.Se 

PROFESSIONAL Qt1ALiIIcAf)N. 
lxaminaL ion Stijeck I3ou-d Yrzq xlalk s Max, % of  

ILII 
0 )hLiiii ?l;trk kc 

()rakpur I'; 263 5()U 
Ulliv.  

theory (iorzikpur 191: 147 2(H) 7I 
-. Praci ical t July. 

fyi Id Ilinih,1 19/ I 	I 60 

'I'IlAcTlJN(; EXPEIUI;N(.'I.::_ 
III'os( Institutjoii 	lrou I 

Served 
ssislant Adarsti SiksI,:i 	(Il/UI/
cacher Mandir 

Bcnarasj 
Lccturcr in 13N.K. 13 	07/02! 14 (Jr0675 13 Moni Ii ftFd. , Degree 

College 
Akbra ur U.I. 

1)R1' K.VS 	1 3/0W77 'O'J ()!2 5 Ycar PGT K.V..S 	22/I 0'2  I ill 	I );iI 21 Year (Ge g 	jy) - 	- 

(cf,t- P . ,7 
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gc1)MtN1STRTIw_EXPERIENCE:- - 

K.V Principal 1640-2900 
In charge I/C Karitugan 

(Assam) 
Principal 1640-2900 K.V 

In charge 1/C Karimgari 

K.V Principal 1640-2900 
in charge 1/C Kariwgai 

(Assam) 
Principal I 640-290() K.V Tuli 
In charge 1/C  gahii 
\rincipal 1640-2900 K.V Mas 
OlrLdaLing) _____ - 

K.V.C_R. Principal 1640-2900 
(011iciatin)  
Principal 1/C 1640-2900 K.V.C.R. 

Principal 10000-15200 J.N.V Wi 
(Nagalan 

Principal I/C 9000-1 200()  

K.'! l.uk Principal - 

5_5_93__ 11-93 	6 Month 

ii 
	

6 Month 

9-6-94-I 2-I -94 o ?1th 
I) 

26-11-95-2-5-95 6 Mmth 

inir 5-3-8-l)i(icrent 7 I\'lonth 
-, 1)atcs 

r : X-.1-96-29-5-96 - 2 Monffi 

P t 16-9-97-3 I-I 0-. 1.5 Month 
97 

akli 1-6-98-20-50-99 12 Month 
d) 
i:il 27-1 -2(fl)0-25-6- 6 T1ontli 

2(fl)t) 
i:iI Iii VJCalfl)I1 / 4 I\lunth (apiox. 

I Ircak 

ii) As First AssisLuit 	 a) K.V. tKIflPUt 28-9-84-4-5-93 
h) K.V. i . t .inpur 5-5-95-1-I 2-95 
C) K.V.(.' R.P.F. 7-12-95-27-4-98 

ti) K.V. I t i.tk I 7(,Mt)_. lilt I )ate 

INSERV10E EDUCAILON COURSE 
As participants I i-6-84-23-6-4 V. I )ays. 
As resource person PRI 14_594_3t 94 21 l)a)s. 
As resource person TOT (S.ST) IS- P 14-5-10-94-2I. 
As participants 30-5-03 to 19-06-03 	I days. 

EXPERIENCE IN ORGANLsIN(; SPORl 
I have organized sports mccl at K. . Narani. 1982 to I 9%(i Iir Khoko I 	kei 

Ball, Cricket, Foot Ball, Atlickik (: IS etc. 
1 have organized sports mcci for I' ys and girk for ditThrcnt events at K.V 
Masipur in the year 

S Co I IT: 
I have organiicd senut Fire c;iwpiiij n in Scout and gtiitk at K.V Ma'itnptir. 

CO CURRICULAR ACTIViTY: 
1. I have organized social science ehil 'ni at Rqionat level at K.V. Mansiinimr_ 

1,o3 



T 
2. 1 have organized social science cxliii itl n at school level to select exhibits for 

social science at Regional level exhil lthn for different venue. 
1 1 have organized Annual day celebra(ku of Vidyalaya at the different place of 

service. 
4. I have organized different competitiwl or different areas as drawing painting. 

Assay writing debating competition 1 , 1 

EXPERIENCE AS: 
House Master from 1978 to 1992::15 vc Rrs. 
Examination in charge 1986 to 1995 j c: eluding the period of 1/C Principal at K 

V. Karimganj). 
Discipline in charge I/C- I was the lI( i.f Discipline committee at deferent place 

of duty. 
Centre Superintendent : Acted as C.S d'ty assigned by C.B.S.E as well as Head 

 It 
Examiner in. S.Sc for  and 	 . 

Geography for )UT. 
I have worked as OSD for open scho Examination for X & XII at D. Regina 

Hr. Sec. School, Imphal in the year- 
,- 1997. and OSD in K.V.S. Regional ofti : Silchar from 295/99 to 15/06/99. 

ANY OTHER INFORMATION RELEVAN V 4, , )F COSIDERATION: 
I have worked in various capacities in K .V Narangi (Assam) KV Itanagar (A.P) 

LV. Masimpur, LV. Karimganj (Assam) K.X. luIi,K.V. Langjing and at present K.V. 
Loktak, Manipur in North Eastern region from the year 1982 to till date. As such I have 
twenty one years of experience of working in North East Region as PGT e.g. I have a 
acquired sufficient experience to tacide the problems of students, situation arise nd 
teacher controlled specially in Nrth Eastern stzie 

Date ofjoining K.V.S. 23106178 ou rr gular basis as PRT. 
Date ofjoining as PGT (geo.) in K. V S from 22110/82. 
Weather conformed as PGT- yes, confirmed from 22110/84. 
Weather any Disciplinary cases pcmting-No. 
Name and Address of the ernpluN ca compctcnt to rclivc on appointmcnt as 

Vice Principal - The Assistant2 
CommissionerK..V.S Regional OlIl.,c, HospitAl Road, Silchar -1. 
The Principal K.V. Loktak Pro$CHI. Manipur is the competent reliving 

authority after the order from the A.0 to 
to relieve. 

(c,f111  
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
8, INSTEFUTEONAL. AREA, SIIAHEEE) JEET SINGII MARG 

NEW DELHI 110016 

N.F. 4-9/2003-KVS(R1'S) - 	 Dated: 109.2003 
IED1j TE  

:-- --. 	 SPEED POST 
Tue Assistant ('n!iioI1er. 	 . 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathztn. 	-c:- 	• 	- 
All Regional Offiec,. 	 . 

Subject: 	Promotion from PGIs to'Lhe;posI of Vicc-rincipa1 fr the 
year 2004-2005 Considr66- 

I1'\-Ifldfl. 	
-., -- 

In aceni :uic jib ihc 1Z:ciidriva Vidyalaya sangaihan (Appointment, Promotion, 
eniorily etc.) Rnle 1971 as amended from time to time, 100% posts of Vice-Principals 

are hued by proinodon on the basis of seniority-cum-merit, from amongst PGTs serving 
in Kcndriya Vidyalays posscs5in; thc following qua1ification:- 

At least Masters degree in one of the subject taught in Kendriya Vidyalaya 
University (lcgreeidiploma in EducionTcachin 
At least 10 years experience as PGT in a recognized High/Higher Secondary 
School of which at least 3 years should be in Kendrlya Vldyaiaya. 

In order to enable this Office to fill up the posts of Vice-Principals by promotion 
for the year 2004-2005. you a 	ested to furnish full parlicubrs of the eligible PGTs 
upto All India Seniority N .2700(old n the proforma attached herewith. Photocopies of 
their ACRs ibr the years 1999-20 3 diii attested by the Assistant Commissioner, may 
also be fumihcd to this Office.. 

Full part:culars of all PGTs belonging to SC'ST category, who fulfil the minimum 
qualifications mendoued above as on 01.01.2004 may also be furnished along with their 
ACRs for the year 1999-2003. 

Further, in case any l'GT has been transferred from one Kendri'va Vidyalaya to 
aiwthcr Kendriya \"id ala a, the concerned Principal!As.sistant Commissioner may 
please be approrcheLl to provide the requisite ACRs to the Kcndriya Vidyalaya 
Sangathart(Hqrs.) 

('ontd ...... P.21 
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Whulc furnishinpa culars of the POT it may please b certified that: 

No eligible senior PGT has been left out from the zone of 

consideratiofl and 	 ; 

No vigi1ance/di5ciPliW7 case is pending against any of the POTs who are 
within the zone of consideratiofl for promOtiOn and whose name has been 

furnished. 

Past experience shows that in some cases while certificates werc received 

from Assistant CommlsSiOflCt to the effect  that no eligible t.cachec had been left out in the 

list provided references were received subsequentlY saying that few teachers were loft 
out advcrteitlY in the previous list. Such a disposition not only creates embarrassment 

for the  organization 
but also causes genuine resentment and loss to those eligible teachers 

vho arc left out and are not considered. While furnishing the particulars the ccrrcctfleSS 

of the data may he ensured to avoid ejnba assmcnt at a later stage. 

Namcs of teachcrs who have been promoted during the year 2030.2001, 2001 
2002, 2002.2003 and 2003-2004 or who have declined the offer of promotion during 

these years may be excluded from the list. 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and ensure necessarY coniplianee 

within one month from the date of receipt of this letter. 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd!-  

(G.RKHURANA) 
SENIOR ADM1NISTR\TE OFFICER 

• Copy to the Principals of KendriYa Vidyalayas in Kat.hrnandu and 

MOSCOW for similar action. 

SdJ- 
(GRJRANA) 

SENIOR ADNUKISTRATIVE OFFICER 



LI 
NNEXUE - 

r 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
REGIONAL OFFICE, SILCHAR 

HOSPITAL ROADI 

NOF.2-52/20021WS (SR/ 	 Dated 16.9.2003 
TOP PRIORITY 
INI4EDIATE 11'oL 	 - 

The Principal, 
All Kendriya Vidyalayas 

(Under 
Silcnar Region), 

Sub: Promotion from PGTs to the post of Vice-

Principal during 2004-2005 consideratjo of. 

Sfr/Madajn, 	 - 

I am to enclose herewith a copy of KVS, (HQRS) letter 

NQ.F.49/2003_KVS (RPS) dated 10.9.2003 and to 

request you to send the particulars of eligitle PGTs 

for promotion to the post of Vice-Principal in the 

prescribed format, in case the teachers joined in 

your N.V. from out side the region the name of the 

K.V. with date of joining in your K.V. and the region 

ftn where he/she is posted should be clearly 

mentioned in the remark co1uin of the format. 

Full particulars of the eligible PGTs in terms of the 
aforesaid leti.ers dated. 10.9.2003 	of the KVS 	(I-JQRS) 
should he sent to this office latest by 29.9.2003, 

psitive1y. 

It should be ensured that no - name of non elgible 
prji should be sgnt, 	 - 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd/- Illegible 

(G.Rabha) 
Administrative Officer Zs stated, 

\TRUE COPY/ 
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S1.N& ofP GTS KY. where working Place of posting 	- 
•t 

4 Ms.SehLa; Dixit Zawar Mines No. 	.1, 1Army 
Jodhpur 

.2, No.2 Halwara No. II, Ferozepur 
" Shalimar Bagh Amhat, Sultanpur 

•E4 No.2 Faridabad Aliganj, Lucknow 
• a Pitampura 	• Khaprail 

6. MsBijjj1Kamirj Gupta' Pkket - No.1, Itarsi 
a .________ OEF Kanpur Phulpur, Allhabad 

MiéllRóy.. Nehu, Shillong Upper Shillong ' 

9rSfiJEch1ajèr:; No.lAjnier Mandla 
!!10 SthtSlIailjaKuinar 	' Mugbalsarai No.IV, Varanasi 

(Gril) 
1i ShSiPPushkarna AFS Bareilly Pahalgaon 
12 -ShWCSharma .•.-. Varanasj Cantt. Mau 
13!-' ShKP.Singh No.! Ishpore NO.11, Kalaikunda 

.:ME thI!c 	• '.-. 	Sec. 47 Chandigarh No.11, 
T!! - Chandimandir 

IF 

F 

,rE,tJRE—'\fl1 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
I (ESTT. I SECTION) 

I 	 I  18— iNSTITUTIONAL AREA 
SHAHEEDJEETSLNGH MARG 

4 	4 -, NEWDELHI-1 10016 
? 

- 	SPEED - POST 

'8q004-KVS IEstt 1)1 	 Date 3rd  March, 2004 
rH; 

	

. 	c 	:;.*:'.. MEMORANDUM 

ç SbJtPIöMOT1ON TOmE POST OF VICE-PRINCIPAL 
• . •; . 	 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA. 

IF ! 	 " 

TheIIo,yuigPGTs of Kendnya Vidyalayas are hereby promoted to 
the pay scale of Rs.7500-250-12000/- and 

	

initi4ly 	as indicated against each: - 

"GENERALTCATECORy: 

.. 
- --- - 	

-a 	/ 

- 	2.•, 	
.- 	 - ._'•t' 

It 
 

:- - - 
; 

L • 
,- 	 -•% 

.'-•,_ ••_* 

•.i:•::..1 - 3•• 
•-:' 

T 

-p 

'I 
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15. Sb.Ramdhyan 	CRPF Ranchi 	Fort 	WiHiaim. 
Ko!kata 16.. Atmakuri Gandhi 	. 	No.! AFA Hyd. 	No.11, V 	

Svijayanagar, 
Viza. Smt. C.D.Grace 	No.! Jalaha III 	Ilassan SbJ.S.s h 	 Teiu 	 Kohima CR Sh.Prem Du 	 Churu 	 Dwarka, 	Guja rat I 	

H) Sh.Y.11.Saxena 	
OCFShahahan ur. Na rota Sh.K.K.Mathur 	No.! Delhi Cantt. 	Ben dubi ..22. Ms Indira Pandey 	Nasik Raod(On BEG Pune 
de utafion to NVS 

23. t Sb. B.Ramakrjshflaih 	Son ur 	- 24 	 No.!, Patna 
Sh.BJ(V 
ShS.KTIi athj 	No.3 Bokaro 	AFS Barrack ore • 	 eI*ma 	Ghazj ur 	BorJiar S.ChandeeJJjar 	No.! Golconda 	NAL Ban alore ' mt.S.RMehta 	Noida No.4, Bhafinda Sh.U.P.Baneree 	Fort William 	Chittaranan •9. •Sh.VS.p.s h 	Sarnasti ur 	Deoria GR II -'30. Sh.Dhjra& Sin h 	am he! at 	Sitchar 31. Smt N.Walja 	Indore I Gandh 2. Sb. PM jna ar Cantt. 

	

. Yadav. 	AFS Jarnnaaar 	Moj CR 11 4. ShG.y as 	Dew as 	 Damoh Sh.R Gi Al 	INA Colon 	No.!, Ca a Sh.R.D.hatuedj 	No.! Delhi Cantt. 	No.!, Pondidjer 36. Km.ParamjjtAhu.a 	Greater Noida 	No.!, Delhi Canit. Smtj(anta Devi Rai 	IFFCO 	AONLA Paurj (CR II) 
BarejlJ 	V 

	

Sh.H.L.Yaday -. 	Sevoke Road 	Binna ,u No. I V 	 Sm 	 rnt Ana ha Pansee 	Ka tee 	Amba 40. Sb. MMurIjdha ran 	AFS Bhu 	
harj Naur

EME I3aroda Sh. I.A.Njra 	
Sec. 31 Chandi arh No. I, Feroze ur 

	

\ --42. Sh.S.AJi Zamjn 	Sainjk Vihar 	Motjha CR II 	-, SmLShasJj Sharma 	Nasirabad 	Cangapur City 	,•. V 	
CR 11 Ms.Indjra Goyal 	NSG Manesar 	Sector V, Dwarka 

CR11 • 	 45. Smt. Rukmjnj Sanca1 	Nabha Canfi. 	No.! Haiwara 

t 	
V 
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46. Sh.Anil Kumar Chheoki Aild. No.11, Gaya 
.47. • Sh.S.C.Sharma Deoli Island 	Grounds, 

Chennai 
 Sh.KN.S.Yadáv 	J Gliazipur Buxor(GRI1) 
 Sh.S.L.Sharma No.1 Alwar DIU (GR 11) 

50' Sh.B.K.Singh CRPF Rampur No.1, Udhampur 
 Sh.MohinderSingh AFSGurgaon No.1,Ishapore, 

Kolkata 
 Sh.K.Kumar Duliajan Lungici (GR 11) 
 Sh. P.D. Chaturvedi Koliwada No.1, Ahmednagar 

54.. 	. Sh.J.S.Gosain 	. NFCentre Picket, 
Secunderabad 

 Ramakrishna Kurup V. Palakkad No.1 Port Trust,Cochin 
- Sh.D.K.Saxena No.2 Uppal No.I,Sriviayanagar, 

Vizag. 
 Smt. Chändra Nair Solapur OF, Dehu Road 
 Sh.R.Raman 	. Lakhanpur No.1, Jammu 

59.. Ms. Esther Jamuna Bal 
- 	 . 	

. 

ASC 	Centre 
Bangalore  

uSc. Bangilore 

60. Sh.I.Amarnath No.1 Delhi Cantt. No.1,, 	Nausenabagh, 
Vizag. 

61, Mrs,S.Rahman Maligaon Missamari 	- 

62. Sh.Jai Gopal Umroi Cantt. lIT Guwahati 
(CR11) 

L 63. Sh.C.KArya Tagore Garden No.11, Golconda 
[_64. S.V.Subaramanayam No.1 Gotconda OF Medak 

 Km.Rajkumari Singh Ambajhari NGP Karnptëe 
 Smt. Radhika Josh I Gwalior 1 Sec. VIII, Rohini 
 Sh.RJtNaveen Kanpur Cantt. Bijnore, 	Lucknow 

(GRII) 
 Sh.K.P.Singh Sec. 4 RN Puram No. I, Salt Lake 

• 	69. 1  Sh.R.S.Upadhyay BHU Varanasi Mushrakh (GR II) 
 Ms. Nirmala Naik Bhandup ISP Nasik 
 Sh.S.R.Pandey Hiiioo Ranchi Army Barrackporc 
 Sh.Brahmo Deo Prasad Samastipur flazipur (CR II) 

'73. Sh.R.N.Yadav Gomfinagar 	. lIlT Allahabad 
(CR11) 

74. Dr.Bimla Ahiawat ONGC Dehradun No.1, 	IIBK 
Dehradun 



KY 
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	 4) 

V .  

V .  

V.. 

 MsKiran Kashyap 
 Smt.J.Nair 
 Dr.R.KShandilya 

 Smt;Lata Mishra 
 Mary K.C.M. 
 Sh.Nanda Singh 

.95. Smt. Usha Shukla 

SC CATEGORY: 

 Sh.Suh.: . 

 Sh.H.P.Singh 

PhulpurAild No. 	1, 	Armapore 
Kanpur 

No.3 Patiala Kapurthala Cantt. 
 Sh.O.P.Raria AFS Wadsar No.1, Ahmedabad 

Sh.Arjun Prasad Diphu No.1, Imphal 
5. Sh.Surendra Lal AFS.Sarsawa Vol Cantt. 
6. ,  Sh.Devkj Nandan 

/ 

AFS Bareilly Bolaram, 
Secundarabad 

7. Ms.D.V.Sandhya OF Medak AFS Hakimpet S. 
Sh.P.S.Sangole No.3 Bikaner Jetpur (CR II) 

9. Sh.J.A.Tembhurne OF ltax-si No.1, Cwalior 

Sh.R.P.Dua No.! AFS Jodhpur Jashpur 
 Smt. Kirti Sharma Nasik Road NDA Khadakvasla 
 Smt. Mridula Joshi No.4 Ambala No. Ill, Ambala 
 Smt. Sushma Choudhary MEG 	& 	Centre 

Bangalore  
Mafleshwaram 

 Sh.G.S.Najr tittarkashi Rameshwa ram 
 Gita Padmja AFS Hakimpet AFS Begumpet 
 Smt.Madhuri Sehgal JRC Barciuy Pithoragarh 

. 

 
Ms.C.R.Mahalwal 
Smt.AlkaJain 

Rewari 
No.2Jaipur 

Sec. Ill, Rohini 
Nasirabad 

 Sh.R.A.S.Yadav AFS No.1 Jorhat Barpeta (GR II) 
Sh.S.P.Singh NF Centre Kurseong (CR 11) 
B.R.Reddy NPA shivrampally Malkapuram, 

Visakhapatnam 
_87.. Sb. Don Lal Sharma Jhajjar No. 1, Bhatinda 

.88. Sh.Triguna Nand Tiwari AMC LucknowjOld Cantt. 
Allahabad 

NTPC Badarpur Vikaspuri 
Mathura Cantt. lIT Kanpur 
Unnao Bamrauli, 

Allahabad 
NepaNagar .  Sarni 
Calicut-il 
Rihandnagar 

No.1, Palakkad 
Shaktinagar 

No.2 Bhopai No.I,Colaba 



) 

CRPFRampur 
Jharodakalafl 
Fort William 
Birpur Dehradun 
No.1 Ajmer 
Ratiam 
Bh usa wa I 
Ujj a in 

Bakloh 

Bhimtal (GR 11) 
No. II, Salt Lake 
Adra 
No.1, Udhampur_ 

Alwar - 
Bailadila 
Ambernath 
\'SP 
Vishakhapatnarn 

Jam mu 

* 

 I. VikramSingh 
 SICJ.C.Mandal 

12 Sh.K.C.Kanojia 
13 Sh.N.R.Singh 
14 Sh.S.R.Verma 
15 Sh.Madhav Parmar 

.16 Sh. N.S. Wathore 
17 Sb. K.P. Athiya 

18 Sh.Ashok Kumar 

ST CATEGORY 

4)  

I 

They• may please convey their acceptance/consent latcst by 
14.03.2004'to KVS(HQ) in the prescribed proforma(AnneXure-l) quoting the 
above reference through the Principal of their Vidyalaya under intimation to 
the office of Assistant Commissioner, Regional Office concerned also, if the 
offer is acceptable and they may join at the place of posting mentioned in 
Para-I above on or after 21-06-2004 but latest by 02-07-2004, after availing 
the minimum joining time, as admissible under the rul'es. 

Their pay in the above time scale of pay ie. Vice-Principal will be 
fixed as per provisibns of FR 22(I) (a) (i) as applicable to the employees of 
KVS. So, they will have an option to have:- (I) the pay fixed from the date 
of promotion OR (ii) the pay fixed initially at the stage of time scale of the 

fe 



new post above, the pay in the post presently held which may be re-fixed on 
the date of accrual of next increment in the scale of pay of lower grade held 

• by them. The option shall be exercised by the individual concerned within 
one month from the date of joining on promotion as Vice-Principal in 
Kendriya Vidyalaya and option once exercised will be final and the same 
should be submitted to the respective Assistant Commissioner, Regional 
Office concerned 

In case, they do not want to accept promotion to the above post, (hey 
should make a written request to the appointing authority declining the same setting out reasons for such refusal. 

Refusal of promotion will entail no 
fresh offer of promotion being made to individual concerned for period of 
FIVE YEARS from the date of refusal They, on eventual promotion to the 
above post, will lose seniority vis-à-vis erstwhile juniors promoted to (lie 
above post earlier, irrespective of the lict whether (lie post in question is 
filled by selection or Seniority. 

The promotion made under Se/ST quota is subject to the production 
of ceificate issued by the competent authority of State Go. in support of 
his/her Continuing to belong to SC/ST as the case may be. 

(RAJVIR SING H) 
Dy. Commissioner (Pers) 

For Joins Commissioner (Admn.) QQPytQ:: 

Individual Concerned 
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya concerned. In case the respective 
teacher of your Vidyalaya, who has been offered promotion to the 

• post of Vice-principal accepts uncondjtjo,iaj promotion, he/she 
should be relieved to enable him/her to join the post latest by 2-7- 

The Principal/Chajrman Kendriva Vidyalaya concerned. It is 
requested to intimate the date of joining of the imicunibent to this 

,office as.weIl as the Assu. Commissioner concerned immediately 
by speed post. In case the teacher has been transferred to other 

• 	Kendriya Vidyalaya, the copy of this order to be sent to the present 

t 	
- 	• 

r 	
. 	
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7 	. 	 -. 

Kendriya Vidyalaya and concerned teacher will be deemed to lia'e 
1 	 been promoted from that station. 

1. 	 4. 	The Asstt. Commissioner, KVS, Regional Office concerned for 
favoifr of information and necessary action and also, with the 	.1 

L
request to send a consolidated sttement inter-alia showing the date 	'. 

41 o relieving & joining of the individual concerned to this ofike 
.' latest by 15-7-2004 positively so that further cOure of action may 

be taken accordingly. 	 - 
RPS Section, KVS (HQ), New Delhi for information. 
Personal file. 

HH 

Deputy Commissioner (Pers.). 

• 	 . 	 . 

-' 	 . 	• 	. 

- 	 4 

\I 	. 

H 	. 	 '• 

Hr. 	... 

'• 	

' 	. 	 . 	

•\ 

•\\ 

I 	.. 	• 	. 	* 	. 	• 	 - 
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Gautam Girl 

FGI (Geograph)) 

K.VLoktak 

pelx-,SC7rV21'  C4 
A 

 - 

N  NPXUREi~T I 
tO 

IN.1-L1'.C. Manipur 795124 

Dated 161u3104 

The central Grievance oillcCF. 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

IS institutional Area. 

Shahld.leet Singh Marg. 

New Delhi — ic 

(Through proper channel 

Sub: - !'iomotion to the post of Vice 1rtncipaliustiflfaU0n regarding. 

Sir, 

With humble submission I voUld iUe to state the following lines for your Jud 

consideration and sympathetic action. 

. 

1 oined in K..V.S as 1-'GT (&eo) on 22/lU 1952 and my seniority \o. is 2292 (old) anti 

U4. ew as per all India Seniority list prepared by K.V.S. 

In 201)3 my name was forwarded by the K.V Lokta but I was not promoted to the 

post of V.F' due to unno\i1l reason to me. Afler non-receipt of promotion I 

represented through proper channel on U9i09/U3 to the honorable Commissioner 

K.V.S in this regard. Sir, till date I hare not received any response from K.V.S. 

(Annexure I). 

K.V.S (RU) SUchar forwarded my namr for promotion to the post of V.1' in 211114. 

K.V.S has released the promotion list to the post cit \ .i' vde letter \o. I,7_5/2Uti3-

KVS (Estt-I) dated 3 Mrch'U4, but nix name h: j1 heen jflrl$I(Ie(l 

Sir, alter going through the list I hare u.iCCd that so many juniors to me have bctn 

promoted. ['his has shocked me too mud 

Sir, in twenty-two years span of my 	lci6 in l. \ .. is VG I ((eogmflPllY), I have 

produced ad mirabl results, bore resjonsihiiitieS of 1JC principal olliciating 

Principal [or more than 3 years. I acrd a Principal Iii \. \ .S. for on sear. 

(Annexure 11) 

[herd ore you are requested to S e my case verilying the causes that have 

brought me to depression and do need IUU for lustice. Hope that I shall be receiving 

your reply within stipulated date as per F N.S. norms. 

[rusting a favourable considerati0 at your good hands. 

'ours faithfuUy, 

LI-1 
o L 

Gautam Girl 

['UI .  

K.V. Loktak %Ianipur 795124 
Lervfl?I Vi1&4Y LtIk H 

?1 	frcir 	 O fti 

MANl.m -79512 
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(TYPED COPY) 

To 

The Cantral GrievanceffKer. 

KendrIya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

18, Institutional Area. 

Shahidjeet Singh Marg. 

New Delhi-16. 

. 

Sub:- Promotion to the post of Vice-Principal regarding1. 

Sir, 
I beg to enclose 1ere with for your perusal, the 

copies of my representation dated 16.3.04 along with the 

forwarding letter there off from K.V.3. (SR). vide their 

letter No. F.2-52/2002-K.V.S. (SR)/796-97 dated 7.4.04 

which are self explainatory. 1 am still awaiting for 

redressal of my grievance. 

My retirement is due in Oct.2006 and so many of my 

juniors have already been promoted. I therefore request 

you to take up my case in order to give me justice with 

my due promotion without further delay and oblige. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd!-. illegible 

12-5-04 

(Goutam Gin) 

PGT ( Geography 

K.V. Loktak 

Seniority No.2292 
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ANNEXURE-XI I 

(TRANS1.ATED COPY) 

I EMBLEM 
J 	

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan  

18, In3titutonal Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, 

NewDeihi- fOo6 

hetter No. F. 4-9/2003-KVS (Bho. P0. Bo) 

Dated. 12/5 

TheAssistant Commisioner, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

Silchar Region. 

Subject :- Promotion of Post Graduate Teacher to the post 

of Vice-Principal for the period 2004-2005. 

Sir, 
Regarding your letter No. 2-52/2002-KVS (SR) dated 

7.4.2004 you are hereby informed that in the meeting of 

the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 9.2.2004 

for the promotion of Post Graduate Teachers to the post 

of Vice-Principal for the year 2004-2005, the name of 

Shri Goutam Girl was forwarded, but perusing the service 

record of Shri Goutam Girl the Departmental Promotion 

Committee has found him unfit. 

Yours faithfully, 

(C. Dharuman). 

Assistant Commissioner (Admn.) 

Copy to:- Shri Goutam Girl, 	P.G.T.(maths),Kendriya 
Vidyalaya, Loktak for Information. 

Sdf- illegible 

)? 	 Assistant Commissioner(Admn.) 

- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

O.A No.142 of 2004 

Gautam Gin 

Applican.t 

-yE R S U S- 

Commissioner, KVS & others 

Respondents 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Written Statement filed by the 

Respondents. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

The Assistant Commissioner, 

Kendniya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

Silchar Region, Silchar. 

The humble Written Statement on 

behalf of the Respondents are as 

follows: 

I). 	- That I, Sri Dr. E. Prabhakar, Assistant Com- 

missioner, Kendniya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Slichar 

Region, being served the copy of the Original 

Application, I have gone through the contents 

thereof. I am competent to serve this Written 

Statement on being supplied with para-wise comments 

Contd ... ... 

r 
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from the Head-quarter's on behalf of the respondents, 

they being official respondents. I am fully 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the 

case. 

That the deponent states the allegations / 

averrnents which is not borne out by records are 

denied and not admitted. Any averments / allegations 

which are not specifically admitted hereinafter is 

S 	 deemed to be denied. 

That the deponent begs to apprise that the 

grievance of the applicant is that he has not been 

promoted from the post of PGT to the post of Vice-

Principal during the academic years 2003-04 and 2004-

05. In this connection it is submitted that w.e.f. 

05-07-2001 one of the conditions for promotion to the 

post of Vice-Principal was that the Post Graduate 

Teacher should have at least second class Master's 

Degree (50% marks and above considered as equivalent) 

in one of the subj eats taught in Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

The 	applicant 	himself 	has 	stated 	in 	his 

representation dated 08-09-2003 (Annexure IV of O.A) 

that he possesses Master Degree in Geography with 

49.6% marks. Therefore, the Assistant Commissioner, 

INS, Silchar Region did not forward the applicant's 

case for promotion to the post of Vice-Principal for 

the 2003-04 to KVS(Head Quarter) in response to 

circular dated 18-11-2002 (Annexure II of O.A). The 

contention of the applicant that 49.6% marks should 

be rounded off to 50% cannot be accepted. 

Contd ... ... 
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The recruitment Rules for the post of Vice-

Principal were amended on 22-08-2003 vide which the 

requirement of percentage of marks in Master Degree 

was done away with. The case of the applicant for 

promàt.ion to the post of Vice-Principal for the year 

2004-05 was consdered by the DPC in its meeting held 

on 09-02-2004 but the DPC found him 'UNFIT' based on 

his service records. The applicant has himself stated 

in Para 4 (14) of O.A that he was imposed penalties 

on 16-04-1999 and 04-11-2003. 

Therefore there is no merit 'in the 

applicant's case which me be dismissed. The para-wise 

comments of the O.A are, submitted as under: 

Para-wise Comments 

4). 	That the respondent states that with regard 

to statement made under the heading "Particulars of 

the order against which the application is made", the 

respondent at the outset denies the correctness of 

the same and submits the following facts of correct 

• 	position i.e. the recruitment rules for the post of 

• 	Vice-Principal were amended on 22-08-2003 vide which 

the requirement of percentage of marks in Master 

Degree was done away with and during the academic 

year 2004-05 the case of the applicant for promotion 

was considered by the D.P.0 in its meeting held on 

09-02-2004 and was found unfit basing on his service 

record, 

Contd ... ... 



5). 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 2 and 3 the respondent says that these are 

law points and does not forward any comment. 

6) - 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.1 it is stated that the recruitment rules 

referred to by the applicant are for the post of 

Vice-Principal and not for the post of P.G.T 

(Annexure I r  Page 18 of O.A). 

7). 	That with regard to the statements made in 

I 
 paragraphs 4.2, 4.3 and 4.4, the respondenf states 

that the recruitment rules for various teaching and 

non-teaching posts were amended on 05-07-2001 

according to which 100% posts of Vice-Principal were 

to be filled on the basis of seniority-cUfltmetit from 

amongst PGTs serving in the Kandriya Vidyalaya 

possessing the following qualificatiofls 

(i) . 	At least second class Master's Degree (50% 

marks and above considered as equivalent) in one 

of the subjects taught in Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

University Degree / Diploma in E'ducation / 

Teaching. 

(iii) . 	At least 10 years experience as PGT in a 

recognised High / Higher Secondary School of which at 

least 3 years should be in Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

The recruitment Rules for the post of Vice-

Principal were further amended on 22-08-2003 vide 

which the requirement of percentage of marks in 

Contd ... ... 
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: : Master Degree was done away with. Therefore in 

circular letter dated 10-09-2003 (Annexure-V of O.A) 

'while calling for particulars of eligible PGTs for 

promotion to the post of Vice-Principal, a Master 

Degree in one of the subjects taught in Kendniya 

Vidyalaya was indicated as one of the requirements. 

Copies of the amended rules are 

annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURES R/1 and R/2 respectively. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 4.5, 4.6, 4.7 and 4.8, the respondent 

states that the case of the applicant for promotion 

during 2003-04 to the post of Vice-Principal was not 

forwarded by the Assistant Commissioner, KVS, Silchar 

Region to KVS (I-IQ) in response to circular dated 18-

11-2002 (Annexure - Il of OA) because the applicant do 

not possess Master Degree with 50% marks. The 

applicant himself has admitted in his representation 

dated 08-09-2003 (Annexure-IV of OA) that he obtained 

49.6% marks in the Master Degree. 

It is further submitted that the recruitment 

rules for the post of Vice-Principal were further 

amended by Office Memorandum No. 12-1/2003-KVS(RPS) 

dated 22-08-2003 vide which the requirement of 

percentage of marks in Master Degree was done away 

with. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 4.9, 	4.10, 	4.12 1, 	4.13 and 4.15, 	the 

Contd ... ... 
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respondent states that the name of. the applicant was 

considered by DPC in its meetinq held on 09-02-2004 

for promotion to the post of Vice-Principal but the 

DPC found him 'UNFIT' based on his service records. 

The applicant has himself stated in para 4(14) of O.A 

that he was imposed penalties on 16-04-1929 and 04-

11-2003. 

A copy of the minutes of the said 

meeting is enclosed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE R/3. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4.11, the respondent states that the 

averment made by the applicant is misleading. Infact, 

the representatioP made by the applicant for 

promotion to the post of Vice-Principal which was 

addressed to the Central Grievance Officer of KVS was 

only forwarded vide letter dated 07-04-2004 for 

necessary action by the Respondent No.3 to the Dy. 

Commissioner (Per) being Central Grievance Officer. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4.14, the 	respondent 	states that the 

ayerment made by the applicant that at one point of 

time during his service period any adverse remark in 

his servie record was ever communicated to him, is 

not correct. The applicant has himself admitted that 

the disciplinary proceedings were initiated against 

him and penalty was imposed upon him vide order dated 

16-04-1999 and 04-11'-2003. hence the contention made 

by the applicant is confusing and misleading. 



• 	 The penalty was imposes upon the applicant 

/ /as a consequence of disciplinary action and on the 

date of DPC the 	 The  

/ . the Resn(s) is j.ustffied and as per lawT- 

.12). 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4.16, the respondent states that since the 

name of the applicant was considered by the DPC in 

its meeting held on 09-02-2004 for promotion to the 

Lpost of Vice Principal but the DPC found him 'UNFIT' 

based on his service records. The Hon'ble T.ribunal 

may be pleased to dismiss the instant OA with 

exemplary cast to meet the end of justice. 

That with regard to the grounds made in the 

application the respondent states that these are not 

good grounds for considering the case of applicant. 

• That with regard to the prayer made in the 

application the respondent submits that since the 

ame of the applicant was considered by the DPC in 

ts meeting held on 09-02-2004 for promotion to the 

ost • of Vice Principal but the DPC found the 

licarit unfit based in his service records, 

refore this Hon'blo Tribunal may be pleased to 

ismiss this O.A with cost. 

Verification ........... . page/8 

Ctd ... ... 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I Shri Uday Narayan Khawaray, Son of Shri Jagat 

Narayan Khawarey, aged about 44 years, presently working 

as Assistant Commissioner in the Regional Office of Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan, Maligaon, Guwahati, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare as follows: 

That I am the Assistant Commissioner of the Kendriya 
b 

Vidyalaya Sangathan, Maligaon, Guwahati, 	such I am 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the cases By 

virtue of my office I am competent to swear this affidavit. 

That the statements made in this affidavit and in the 

accompanying application in paragraph , - ' 	are true to 

my knowledge, those made in -9 paragraphs 

being matter of records are true to my information derived 

therefrom. Annexures are true copies of the 

originals and groups urged are as per the legal advice, 

And I sign this affidavit on this the '- 	 th day of 	3€ 

Atigut, 200at Guwahati. 

Identified by  

DEPONENT 

Advocate's Clerk. 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAyA SANGATLIAN 
(RIP.! Section) 

18, Institutional Aread 
Sha heed 3eet Singh Marg 

New Delhi - 110 016. 

NO.F.6-3/2000VS(RpI) 	
Dated: 05,07.2001 

EF!CE MEMORAND 

Subject: Amendments in K.V.S.(Appojntie Pronioti 
Rules, 1971 	 oti, Seniority, etc.) 

• 	
The KVS (Appointment Promotion, Seniority, etc.) Rules, 1971 have been 

• amended by the competent authority with immediate effect. 

2. 	
A copy of the KVS (Appointment, Promotion, Seniority, etc.) Rules, 171 

Incorporating all the amendments made, Is circulated herewith for general 
information... 

-. 
&cYo -  /z Oo, 

(H.M. Cairae) 
Commissioner 

ution:. 

All Assistant Commissioners, KVS Regional Offices. 
All officers and Sections in KVS(Hqrs.) 
AU recognisej Associations 	- 
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Schedule I 

• 11. Recruitment Rules for the post of Vice-Principal 

I. 	Name of Post 	 Vice-Principal 

No. of Post(s) 	 As determined from time to time 

Classification 	 Gr. (fl 

* 	4. 	Scale of Pay 	 Entry Scale: 7500-250-12000 
Senior Scale: 8000-275-13500 

5. 	Whether Selection pest 	Selection 
or non-selection post 

-. 	6. 	Age limit for direct 	NA. 
recruits 

Educational and other 	NA. 
qualificatiots required 
for direct recruits 

I 	, 	• 

. '' Whether 	age' ' and,, 	N.A. 
educational 
qualifications 
prescribed for direct 
recruits will apply to 
prornotees 

Period of probation, if 	NA. 
any 

• 	10. 	Method of kcci'u it mciii 	100% by P 'otliot on 
whether 	by 	direct 
recruitment 	or 	by 
promotion 	or 	by 
deputation/transfer 	& 
prccntage of the 
vacancies to be filled by 
various methods 

* 5; 	 - 

5 .1 

. 
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II, 	in case of Recruitment On 	the 	basis 	of Scnioritycum-mcrji 
by 	promotionj 	by 
deputation! 

from amongst P01's serving 	in 	th 
transfer 

grades.'' from 	which 
Kendriya, Vidyalaya 	possessing 	the 

j4 

following qualifications: 
promotion] 	deputation/ 
transfer to be .  made At 	least 	second 	class 	Master's 

• Degree 	(50% 	marks 	and 	above 
., onsidered as equivalent) in one of the 

subjects taught in Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

University 	Degree! 	Diploma 	in 
Educationj Teaching. 

At least 	10 years experience as 
PGT in a recognised Higil Higher 

• 	
. Sec6ndary School of which at least 3 

years 	should 	be 	in 	iKcndriya 
Vidyalaya. 

12, 	If a DPC exists, what is Conimissjoncr, KVS 
- Chairman the composition 	

. Dy. Commissioner, KVS 
- Member 

•Asstt. Commissioner to be nominated 
by ;the Commissioner 	Member 
An eminent edUcatjonjst to be 
r!ominatcd by the Commissioner - 

Member 
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18 Institutiotal Area, hahidJit Siugh t4g 
New Delhi - 110016 

Tel: 6964366, Fax No. 6533749 
Ernaiç: kvsjcndb.y.pLnet.in  

Websitp: 	grg 

	

• 	F.No. 124/2003-KVS(RPS) 	 22 	August,. 200 

	

• 	 OFFICE MEMORANDUV 

Sub - Amendment in KVS (Appointment, Promoticn, Seniority etc.) 
Rules, 1971. 	•, 

Thfoliowin provisions of Recruitment Rules in qchedule I have been 
amended. These amended provisions shall be read as follows :- 

SCHEDULE—I 

(1) 	No1 7 -. Recruitment Rules for the post ofAistant 
I Commissioner (Adrnn. & FiQj : 

" Serial No. 9 - ByTransfer on Deputtion 

From. arongst the ôffi4ers of . the Central Government./ State 

• 	Governmnt./ AutonomOus Bodies possesing the following qua!iflcations 
- and expeience 

• 	. 1. 	Graduation. 

	

• 	 2. 	Holding analogous post or possessing at least 5 years regular 

	

• 	
. 	 service in the pay scale of Rs. 10000-15200. The duties of these 

posts should be. exclusively of administrative/ financial nature in 
• 	the Ministry/ Department! or Autonomous Bodies." 

jr P omo:ior 
Graduation. 

Atleast 5 years regular service 25 Senior Administrative Officer! Sr. 
Audit and Accounts Officer in the Pay Scale of Rs. 10000-15200 in 
the Sanaathan. 

(2) 1:o. 10 Reruft?nent P.uk 	for th rc 	cf Prineh.;l 

e1zl F'o 7 - En!al Qlfli 

A. Edctona! 
I) 	Master's Degree from recognized University with 	0% 

marks in aggregate. 
ii) 	B.Ed. or equivalent teaching dearee. 

P12. 
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PROMOTION FROM THE POST OF POST GRA!)U.:VFE TEACHERS 
LRSt5OQ-20012u 0O) 	rHEPOS1 Of\ICE-I'RF', Cii' ALJR 700- 
fl1) 11000) T'CO I'UL' 	tD 	IOOZ £ S £ A & .J 	LJ. A 

The DPC consisting of the kilowing Officers met on 09-02-2004 in 
th* 4.11:1111her of (1w Cnniin iSS0IW r k\'S to cnn.sid ir prom ot ion from file 

post of Post Graduate Teachers to the post of Vice-Principal for the year 
2004-2005 

Shri !-I.i\I.Cthae, lAS. 
(1ouirnissioner. k\-S 

ShrI Tej Singli, 	 Member 
Joint Secretary (Retd.). 
Deptt. of Pi hI 	1? lit V1'fl l' Q4V4 

5 

New Delh , . 

Prof. K.KXashishtha, 	 i\ [ember 
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